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Sensenich Wood Propeller Company, Inc.  
Donald Rowell, President 
2008 Wood Court 
Plant City, FL 33563 
DonR@Sensenich.com  
 
 
Re: Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 24-2445 

Sensenich Wood Propeller Company, Inc.  
2008 Wood Court 
Plant City, FL 33563  
Hillsborough County 
EPA ID No.: FLR000034058 

 
Dear Mr. Rowell: 
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 24-2445 regarding the above 
referenced facility. The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by 
the designated Florida Department of Environmental Protection clerk on the signature 
page. Please be aware that your payment of $5,722.00 is due by November 1, 2024.   
 
Please contact Alexandra Myers of the Southwest District Office at (813) 470-5751 or via 
e-mail at Alexandra.Myers@FloridaDEP.gov if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Ms. Kelley M. Boatwright 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
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Final clerked copy furnished to: 
 Lea Crandall, Agency Clerk, Lea.Crandall@DEP.state.fl.us  

Alexandra Myers, DEP-SWD,  Alexandra.Myers@FloridaDEP.gov 
M. Brandon Miller, DEP-SWD, Michael.B.Miller@FloridaDEP.gov 
Pamala Vazquez, DEP-SWD, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov  
Kent Hassler, Sensenich, Kent@Sensenich.com  
Kenny Blackmon, Sensenich, Kenny.B@Sensenich.com 
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